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Summary of Information: January 2005 
    

Number of Nursery Schools   1 

Number of Nursery Units In Primary Schools   56 

  Total 57 

    

Number of Infant Schools   1 

Number of Junior Schools   1 

Number of Primary Schools not included above   74 

  Total 76 

    

    

 DfES Ref. Range  

Number of Community Primary Schools 2001 - 2080 46 

Number of Voluntary Controlled Primary Schools 3000 - 3027 9 

Number of Voluntary Aided Primary Schools 3301 - 3331 21 

  Total 76 

    

    

 DfES Ref. Range  

Number of Community Secondary Schools 4005 - 4026 12 

Number of Voluntary Aided Secondary Schools 4602 - 4604 3 

Number of Foundation Secondary Schools 5400 - 5402 3 

Number of Pupil Referral Units 1100 - 1102 3 

  Total 21 

    

 DfES Ref. Range  

Number of Community Special Schools 7001 - 7009 5 

  Total 5 

    

    

Grand Total of all Schools in Tameside (excluding units) 100 
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 PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2005           OVERALL SUMMARY                      TAMESIDE M.B.C 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  Age   

  2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18  Total 

Nurseries ( 310 1,849                               2,159 

Primary Schools     2,460 2,562 2,593 2,618 2,712 2,712 2,745 5               18,407 

Secondary Schools                   2,614 2,780 2,816 2,742 2,647 1     13,600 

Secondary Schools with VIth Forms                   377 433 397 381 349 197 124 11 2,269 

Special Schools 10 6 12 18 23 20 24 22 49 53 42 44 45 30       398 

Pupil Referral Units         2 2 1 2 7 3 12 20 34 46 1     130 

Grand Total 320 1,855 2,472 2,580 2,618 2,640 2,737 2,736 2,801 3,052 3,267 3,277 3,202 3,072 199 124 11 36,963 

                   
 
                   

Note pupils aged 2 and 3 are total numbers not  FTEs            
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2005    NURSERY SCHOOLS AND UNITS      TAMESIDE M.B.C 
 
 

    Age   

DfES ref School 2 3 Total FTE 
1003 Trafalgar Nursery School 8 41 49 24.5
2037 The Heys   24 24 12.0
2038 West End    26 26 13.0
2053 Waterloo   39 39 19.5
2063 Holden Clough   24 24 12.0
2078 Broadoak   26 26 13.0
2080 Rosehill Methodists Community Primary 5 47 52 6.02
3019 Hurst Knoll   28 28 14.0
3020 Parochial 2 25 27 13.5
3022 St James Ashton   24 24 12.0
3311 Canon Johnson   24 24 12.0
3312 Holy Trinity  9 38 47 23.5
3319 Canon Burrows   42 42 21.0
3326 St Christopher's 12 34 46 23.0
3331 Our Lady of Mount Carmel 11 29 40 20.0

  Ashton Total 47 471 518 259.0
2040  Poplar Street  7 38 45 22.5
3327  St Anne's  3 17 20 10.0

  Audenshaw Total 10 55 65 32.5
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2005    NURSERY SCHOOLS AND UNITS      TAMESIDE M.B.C 
 

    Age   

DfES ref School 2 3 Total FTE 

2042  Russell Scott 9 38 47 23.5
2058  Corrie 14 38 52 26.0
2061  West End    48 48 24.0
2064  Dane Bank 3 20 23 11.5
2068  Greswell   40 40 20.0
2069  Manor Green 8 43 51 25.5
2070  Linden Road   28 28 14.0
3322  St Mary's  4 25 29 14.5
3325  St John Fisher 7 12 19 9.5

  Denton Total 45 292 337 168.5
2045  Fairfield Road 6 25 31 15.5
2049  Moorside     47 47 23.5
2066  Greenside   50 50 25.0
3316  St Mary's 9 29 38 19.0
3323  St Stephen's    49 49 24.5

  Droylsden Total 15 200 215 107.5
2013  Globe Lane 12 23 35 17.5
2024  Lyndhurst 6 42 48 24.0
2077  Yew Tree 19 78 97 48.5

  Dukinfield Total 37 143 180 90.0
2006  Pinfold 9 38 47 23.5
2011  Arundale 3 20 23 11.5
3305  St James  7 7 14 7.0

  Hattersley Total 19 65 84 42.0
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2005    NURSERY SCHOOLS AND UNITS      TAMESIDE M.B.C 
 

    Age   

DfES ref School 2 3 Total FTE 

2001  Greenfield Street 18 34 52 26.0
2005  Oakfield 9 40 49 24.5
2008  Flowery Field   52 52 26.0
2034  Godley 10 10 20 10.0
2079  Leigh 6 37 43 21.5
3301  St George's 3 46 49 24.5
3304  St Paul's  7 26 33 16.5

  Hyde Total 53 245 298 149.0
2004  Hollingworth 2 32 34 17.0

  Longdendale Total 2 32 34 17.0
2051  Livingstone 2 19 21 10.5
3026  Milton St John's 7 24 31 15.5
3027  Micklehurst 1 16 17 8.5
3317  St George's  10 16 26 13.0
3324  St Joseph's 9 13 22 11.0

  Mossley Total 29 88 117 58.5
2016  Ridge Hill 15 37 52 26.0
2018  Gorse Hall   60 60 30.0
2020  Arlies 5 28 33 16.5
2026  Wild Bank 7 44 51 25.5
2027  Millbrook 11 38 49 24.5
3309  St Peter's  6 34 40 20.0
3310  St Raphael's 9 17 26 13.0

  Stalybridge Total 53 258 311 155.5
      
      

  Grand Total 310 1,849 2,159 1079.5
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2005             PRIMARY SCHOOLS                   TAMESIDE M.B.C 
 

    Age 

DfES ref School 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  Total 

2037  The Heys 30 29 30 28 30 27 31   205
2038  West End Ashton 28 35 36 31 31 39 43   243
2053  Waterloo 48 60 56 50 50 51 60   375
2063  Holden Clough 43 46 29 45 45 46 47   301
2078  Broadoak 32 38 33 45 38 37 44   267

2080  Rosehill Methodists Community Primary 55 55 52 58 58 51 58   387
3019  Hurst Knoll 30 26 30 29 27 25 29   196
3020  Parochial 29 29 30 30 30 30 29   207

3022  St James Ashton 23 28 27 30 29 25 24   186

3311  Canon Johnson 30 29 29 29 22 32 31   202

3312  Holy Trinity Ashton 31 28 25 30 20 29 24   187

3313  St Peter's Ashton 25 27 32 30 28 25 28   195

3319  Canon Burrows 60 60 60 57 58 56 62   413

3326  St Christopher's 30 30 27 27 25 28 27 2 196

3331  Our Lady of Mount Carmel 29 28 21 25 25 27 21   176

  Ashton Total 523 548 517 544 516 528 558 2 3,736

2039  Audenshaw Primary 30 30 30 37 33 34 31   225

2040  Poplar Street 52 37 55 45 48 50 52   339

2055  Aldwyn 37 36 41 40 54 43 51   302

3314  St Stephen's Audenshaw  19 27 27 26 28 30 26   183

3327  St Anne's Audenshaw 18 13 24 25 28 28 22   158

  Audenshaw Total 156 143 177 173 191 185 182   1,207
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2005             PRIMARY SCHOOLS                   TAMESIDE M.B.C 
 
 

    Age 

DfES ref School 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  Total 

2041  Central  7 11 7 15 10 23 29   102

2042  Russell Scott 40 34 47 51 40 54 49   315

2056  St Anne's Denton 30 30 30 29 30 30 30   209

2058  Corrie 51 49 55 46 39 61 63   364

2061  West End Denton 60 59 59 62 61 60 59   420

2064  Dane Bank 28 30 18 29 30 25 27   187

2068  Greswell 55 48 43 51 60 57 54   368

2069  Manor Green 52 59 60 57 57 54 56   395

2070  Linden Road 24 31 36 45 40 57 59 1 293

3322  St Mary's Denton 40 30 30 40 45 45 38   268

3325  St John Fisher 18 17 25 13 23 21 28   145

  Denton Total 405 398 410 438 435 487 492 1 3,066

2045  Fairfield Road 43 40 48 47 50 53 53   334

2046  Manchester Road 58 47 48 53 59 58 51   374

2049  Moorside   60 51 59 66 60 70 59   425

2066  Greenside 60 55 54 54 52 59 48 1 383

3316  St Mary's Droylsden 31 31 31 32 34 29 35 1 224

3323  St Stephen's  39 54 66 58 53 59 53   382

  Droylsden Total 291 278 306 310 308 328 299 2 2,122
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2005             PRIMARY SCHOOLS                   TAMESIDE M.B.C 
 

    Age 

DfES ref School 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  Total 

2013  Globe Lane 19 26 21 20 25 24 28   163

2024  Lyndhurst 39 38 34 39 40 30 34   254

2025  Broadbent Fold 20 29 23 21 19 29 15   156

2029  Clarendon Fields 20 15 22 19 25 30 28   159

2077  Yew Tree 58 72 67 67 59 62 58   443

3003  St John's 26 28 36 48 42 40 49   269

3308  St Mary's Dukinfield 17 29 26 26 34 25 31   188

  Dukinfield Total 199 237 229 240 244 240 243   1,632

2006  Pinfold 43 54 48 44 57 51 50   347

2011  Arundale 24 20 19 22 33 26 10   154

3305  St James' Hattersley 11 11 12 13 10 16 13   86

  Hattersley Total 78 85 79 79 100 93 73   587

2001  Greenfield  38 37 41 32 45 37 39   269

2005  Oakfield 22 30 29 29 34 28 30   202

2008  Flowery Field 49 46 58 53 60 52 58   376

2032  Bradley Green 6 28 10 22 29 28 26   149

2033  Dowson 59 53 60 58 56 56 61   403

2034  Godley 30 30 29 29 32 23 27   200

2079  Leigh  45 38 43 31 46 37 44   284

3000  Holy Trinity Hyde 29 30 28 25 29 30 25   196

3301  St George's Hyde 30 30 31 29 29 31 30   210

3304  St Paul's Hyde 32 33 27 24 35 28 28   207

  Hyde Total 340 355 356 332 395 350 368   2,496
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2005             PRIMARY SCHOOLS                   TAMESIDE M.B.C 
 

    Age 

DfES ref School 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11  Total 

2004  Hollingworth 21 38 23 25 28 33 37   205

3001  Broadbottom 19 18 5 14 14 8 9   87

3303  Mottram 18 20 20 19 21 19 18   135

  Longdendale Total 58 76 48 58 63 60 64   427

2051  Livingstone 19 16 16 12 19 21 14   117

3026  Milton St John's 28 30 28 22 26 27 28   189

3027  Micklehurst 20 15 9 28 16 13 14   115

3317  Mossley St George's 18 16 25 26 23 12 19   139

3324  St Joseph's 21 18 18 17 13 16 20   123

  Mossley Total 106 95 96 105 97 89 95   683

2016  Ridge Hill 39 43 45 44 44 48 57   320

2018  Gorse Hall 50 58 60 55 50 60 60   393

2019  Stalyhill Junior       59 62 60 63   244

2020  Arlies 28 26 31 28 33 34 31   211

2021  Buckton Vale 22 41 36 40 38 30 32   239

2026  Wild Bank 14 13 16 9 24 9 15   100

2027  Millbrook 14 18 19 15 18 18 17   119

2073  Stalyhill Infants 55 60 60 1         176

3025  St Paul's Stalybridge 36 41 40 41 43 40 44   285

3309  St Peter's Stalybridge 28 30 46 31 27 31 28   221

3310  St Raphael's 18 17 22 16 24 22 24   143

  Stalybridge Total 304 347 375 339 363 352 371   2,451

           

  Grand Total 2,460 2,562 2,593 2,618 2,712 2,712 2,745 5 18,407
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2005          SECONDARY SCHOOLS                  TAMESIDE M.B.C 
 

      Age 

DfES 
ref School 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19  Total 

4006  Alder Community High   155 196 148 144 71         714 

4011  Copley   178 180 207 176 180         921 

4012  Stamford   115 96 116 103 94         524 

4013  Droylsden   201 197 206 210 203         1,017 

4014  Littlemoss   98 125 106 114 114         557 

4015  Egerton Park Arts College    240 252 304 324 284         1,404 

4016  Hartshead   206 206 206 217 189         1,024 

4017  Two Trees   141 170 159 136 147         753 

4018  Mossley Hollins   143 120 146 143 148         700 

4023  Longdendale 1 153 199 200 188 180         921 

4025  Hyde    169 187 199 186 208         949 

4026  Astley Sports College   154 172 154 149 202 1       832 

4602  St Damian's   159 159 163 156 155         792 

4603  St Thomas More   154 161 155 145 136         751 

5401  West Hill   167 170 168 168 157         830 

5402  Fairfield   181 190 179 183 179         912 

  Secondary Schools without 6th Forms 1 2,614 2,780 2,816 2,742 2,647 1       13,601 

4604  All Saints Catholic College   171 224 189 180 148 77 33 8 1 1,031 

5400  Audenshaw 1 206 209 208 201 201 120 91 3   1,240 

  Secondary Schools with 6th Forms 1 377 433 397 381 349 197 124 11 1 2,271 
               

  Total All Secondary Schools 2 2,991 3,213 3,213 3,123 2,996 198 124 11   15,872 
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PUPIL CENSUS JANUARY 2005       SPECIAL SCHOOLS AND PRU’S          TAMESIDE M.B.C 
 
 

    Age   

DfES 
ref School 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18  Total 

7001  Hawthorns       2 7 5 1 7 51  13                 4  
7002  Dale Grove       1 3 4 4 3 10 11 6 11 7 6 6       6  
7005  Cromwell                 14 13 12 11 10 1       61 
7006  Samuel Laycock                   29 24 22 28 23       126 
7009  Oakdale 10 6 12 15 13 11 9 12 12                 100 

  Grand Total 10 6 12 18 23 20 24 22 49 53 42 44 45 30      398 
                      

                    
1100  PRU, Hyde                         15 429       4  
1101  PRU, Bridgeway         1 2   1 2 2 7 8 17 17 1     58 
1102  PRU, Ashton         1   1 1 5 1 5 12 8 2         2  

            2 2 1 2 7 3 12 20 34 46 1     130 

 


